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座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W56-1 -97445.808 -2715.352
W56-2 -97473.498 -2623.195
W177-1 -97473.365 -2723.521
W177-2 -97482.416 -2692.922
W177-3 -97488.063 -2673.758
W177-4 -97493.743 -2654.469
W177-5 -97500.630 -2631.275
W177-21 -97499.751 -2634.234
W177-22 -97472.595 -2626.200
W177-50 -97497.060 -2630.212
W177-51 -97496.179 -2633.177
WC30-2 -97449.289 -2703.805
WC30-3 -97455.026 -2684.702
WC30-4 -97460.819 -2665.413
WC30-5 -97466.558 -2646.303

面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W177-1 2655.08

㎡W177-2 76.61

㎡W177-3 11.51

㎡合計 2743.20
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W177-1

W177-1 -97473.365 -36.608 -2723.521 22.430 99703.698788 -2186329.163169 106-28-38 89-57-58 31.909

W177-2 -97482.416 -14.697 -2692.922 49.763 39578.631947 -4851026.286978 106-25-03 179-56-25 19.979

W177-3 -97488.063 -11.327 -2673.758 38.453 30285.191365 -3748733.486556 106-24-31 179-59-28 20.108

W177-4 -97493.743 -11.688 -2654.469 39.524 31026.267165 -3853322.751929 106-32-14 180-07-43 21.108

W177-21 -97499.751 21.148 -2634.234 28.269 -55707.611698 -2756193.958135 16-28-51 89-56-37 28.319

W177-22 -97472.595 33.193 -2626.200 -12.069 -87171.430766 1176408.068268 286-42-57 90-14-06 20.990

WC30-5 -97466.558 11.776 -2646.303 -39.213 -31163.725558 3821958.767537 286-42-57 180-00-00 19.953

WC30-4 -97460.819 11.532 -2665.413 -38.399 -30737.139157 3742394.485905 286-42-57 180-00-00 20.140

WC30-3 -97455.026 11.530 -2684.702 -38.392 -30954.171679 3741518.689751 286-42-57 180-00-00 19.946

WC30-2 -97449.289 9.219 -2703.805 -30.650 -24925.062811 2986815.116127 286-46-44 180-03-47 12.060

W56-1 -97445.808 -24.076 -2715.352 -19.716 65375.519948 1921200.351634 196-30-40 89-43-56 28.743

合計 倍面積

面  積

5310.167543 -5310.167543 243.255

2655.0837719 2655.0837719



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W177-2

W177-22 -97472.595 -22.681 -2626.200 -9.983 59565.667298 973035.697735 196-28-51 89-45-54 24.594

W177-51 -97496.179 -24.464 -2633.177 -4.012 64419.303044 391108.615286 106-32-14 90-03-23 3.094

W177-50 -97497.060 22.681 -2630.212 9.983 -59656.654009 -973279.918246 16-35-02 90-02-48 24.585

W56-2 -97473.498 24.464 -2623.195 4.012 -64175.082533 -391017.628574 286-42-57 90-07-55 3.138

合計 倍面積

面  積

153.233800 -153.233800 55.411

76.6169001 76.6169001



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W177-3

W177-51 -97496.179 -2.691 -2633.177 -4.022 7086.458711 392173.562205 196-28-51 89-56-37 3.725

W177-21 -97499.751 -4.450 -2634.234 1.903 11723.641499 -185501.981162 106-32-14 90-03-23 3.087

W177-5 -97500.630 2.691 -2631.275 4.022 -7081.338425 -392191.464094 16-35-02 90-02-48 3.725

W177-50 -97497.060 4.450 -2630.212 -1.903 -11705.739609 185496.860876 286-32-14 89-57-12 3.094

合計 倍面積

面  積

23.022174 -23.022174 13.631

11.5110874 11.5110874


